¥RANSPORTATION
RANSEOERATION

CHY OF SAN GANDRD. b

BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such
bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An
award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City
Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

information.

PROJECT TITLE: Fiber Conduit Network Extension Project
PROJECT NO.: 2013.0320
BID NO.: 16-17.019
EDA AWARD NO.: 07-01-06893
BID OPENING a ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Cal Electro, Inc. Ray's Electric
DATE: Wednesday, March 29, 2017 Date Approved:  3/21/2017 3710 Electro Way 411 Pendleton Way, Suite B
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll  {Redding, CA 96002 Oakland, CA 94621
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (530) 223-5937 Phone:-(510) 577-7700
' : Fax: (530)221-7038 Fax: (510) 577-7706
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
BASE BID ]
1 |Mobilization 1LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $155,000.00f $155,000.00
2 |Traffic Control 1L8S $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00
3 |Shoring & Bracing 1LS $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
4  |Potholing 1LS $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
5 |Install bundle of 3x(1.25") Conduit in 6207 LF $30.00 $186,210.00 $40.00| - $248,280.00 $65.00] $403,455.00
Ground (Final Quantity) .
6 |lInstall 3" Conduit in Ground (Final 730 LF $45.00 $32,850.00 - $35.00 $25,550.00 $65.00 $47,450.00
Quantity)
7  |Instail Pull Box 16 EA ‘ $3,000.00 $48,000.00 $2,500.00 $40,000.00 ~ $4,500.00 $72,000.00
8 [Install Manhole 5 EA $6,000.00 $30,000.00 $8,500.00 $42,500.00 $6,000.00 $30,000.00
9 {Replace (e) pull box 1EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
10 |Extend conduit into (e) pull box 3 EA $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID: $482,960.00 $427,830.00 $871,905.00
DEDUCTIVE BID A .
A1 |Reduce Potholing 1LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1.630.00 $1,630.00 - $2,700.00{ $2,700.00
A2 |Reduce Install bundle of 3x(1.257) 489 LF $20.00 $9,780.00 $30.00 $14,670.00 $65.00 $31,785.00
1Conduit in Ground (Final Quantity) :
A3 |Reduce Install Pull Box 1EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
A4 |Reduce Install Manhole 1 EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE BID A: $20,280.00 $26,300.00 $44,985.00
Fiber Conduit Network Extension - Bid Summary Page 10f2

Printed 3/31/2017 @ 9:31 AM



BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Fiber Conduit Network Extension Project
PROJECT NO.: 2013.032
BID NO.: 16-17.019
EDA AWARD NO.: 07-01-06893 .
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Cal Electro, Inc. Ray's Electric
DATE: Wednesday, March 29, 2017 Date Approved: 3/21/2017 3710 Electro Way 411 Pendleton Way, Suite B
- TIME:  3:00 p.m. Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll |Redding, CA 96002 QOakland, CA 94621
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (530) 223-5837 Phone: (510) 577-7700
Fax: (530) 221-7038 Fax: (510) 577-7706
ITEM -
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
DEDUCTIVEBID B
B1 |Reduce Potholing 1LS $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $3,970.00 $3,970.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00
B2 |Reduce Install bundle of 3x(1.25") 1191 LF $25.00 $29,775.00 $30.00 . $35,730.00 $65.00 $77,415.00
Conduit in Ground .
B3 |Reduce Install Pull Box 4 EA $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE BID B: $46,775.00 $45,700.00 $102,165.00
TOTAL BASE BID: $482,960.00 $427,830.00 $871,905.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE BID A: $20,280.00 $26,300.00 $44,985.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE BID B: $46,775.00 $45,700.00 $102,165.00
TOTAL BASE BID LESS DEDUCTIVE A: $462,680.00 $401,530.00 $826,920.00
TOTAL BASE BID LESS DEDUCTIVE BIDS A AND B: $415,905.00 $355,830.00 $724,755.00
SUBCONTRACTORS: None Precision Drilling Inc.
Traffic Control Pros
: Bayline Cutting & Coring
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
NOTES: ** Addendum #1 Received ** Addendum #1 Received
Reviewed by: &&"!\ O (}I\Cys&pate: 3{70{ i

Reviewed by:

John O'Driscoll, Project Manager

%[M’ Date:

tine Osakwe, Senior Engineer

Fiber Conduit Network Extension - Bid Summary

;{30‘[%

Page 2 of 2

Printed 3/30/2017 @ 10:11 AM



